
Package Air Conditioner
EMRHR SeriesAir

EMRHR-2018-UAE-05

ISO 9001:2008
50Hz

R410A, 50 Hz
Nominal Sizes   [96960 BTU/HR

114389 BTU/HR]      

EMRHR- High Efficiency Series

Renaissance Xcede™ Series
Commercial Package Air Conditioner

8-10.0 Ton
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Made in UAE
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Unit Features & Benefits
EMRHR SeriesAir
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The EMRHR series of Package Air Conditioners is designed to be 
the most efficient, quickest to install, easiest to service, and most 
reliable units in the industry - while still maintaining an affordable 
price. This platform provides you with a nominal capacity of 3.5 to 
10 Ton.

Starting at the bottom, the base rails (   ) allow for separation 
between the unit base and the ground level, protecting the base 
from ground moisture and providing air circulation around the 
unit. Constructed from sturdy 14-gauge G-90 sheet metal, the 
base rails also allow for easier maneuverability during installation.

As with all units offered by Rheem, we started our design process 
with input from the customer. From fan grille to the base rails, 
Rheem has combined 30 years worth of package unit design 
experience with input from Dealers to meet the latest application 
requirements.

1

The 102 and 120 models employ a full perimeter base rail that 
integrate fork slots and rigging holes to save setup time on the job 
site.
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Unit Features & Benefits
EMRHR SeriesAir
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Rheem package equipment uses a pre paint system, rated at 1008 
hour salt spray per ASTM B117. 
This process also greatly diminishes and dulls sharp edges, reduc-
ing the occurrence of cuts and torn clothes.

Furthermore, the cabinet is 61.2” wide for larger chassis (8-10TR). 
Full-louver coil protection makes Rheem unique in the industry and also
totally protects the outdoor coil from vandalism and weather extremes.

Keeping service technicians in mind, Rheem takes pride providing
easy access to internal components. The outdoor-section top 
cover (       ) is easily removed to allow access to the scroll compres-
sor(      ), outdoor fan motor (      ), and refrigerant tubing (      ).
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Unit Features & Benefits
EMRHR SeriesAir
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Models 102 and 120 has a high performance belt drive motor 
with variable pitch pulleys and quick-adjust belt system.
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A small side panel grants access to a removable, sloped 
drain pan            for smaller chassis and slide-out composite 
drain pan      for larger chassis, which helps to ensure 
indoor air quality (IAQ) 
throughout the

Unit Features & Benefits
EMRHR SeriesAir

refrigerant pressure can easily and accurately be
measur ( )14
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operation.
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The smaller chassis units have the Copper tube/Aluminum 
Fin coils while the larger chassis units have aluminum Micro-
Channel coil that uses the latest enhanced fin design for the 
most effective method of heat transfer with a reduction in 
refrigerant charge and unit weight. All units use TXVs        as 
refrigerant metering system.

High and low pressure controls are pr rom factory ( ).18

16

19

18

Foil-faced fiberglass insulation is securely glued and captured to 
the cabinet of small chassis while foil-faced closed-cell insulation 
is used for the cabinet of larger chassis. On the base of the unit, 
closed-cell insulation is used to prevent moisture from being 
absorbed and help reduce mold content to provide better indoor 
air quality.
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Model Number Identification
EMRHR SeriesAir

[  ] Designates Metric Conversions

NOMENCLATURE

E

OPTION CODE (SEE ADS-3803)
BLANK = NONE

MINOR SERIES
A = FIRST DESIGN

CONTROL
A = NON COMMUNICATING

HEATING CONFIGURATION
0 = NO HEAT

HEATING CAPACITY
0 = NO HEAT

DRIVE PACKAGE
A =  BELT LOW STATIC
T =  CONSTANT TORQUE

ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
N = 380/415 V - 3 PH - 50HZ

MAJOR DESGIN VARIATIONS
A = FIRST DESIGN

COOLING CAPACITY

MARKET
X = GENERIC

SERIES
R = SINGLE STAGE S =  TWO STAGE T = TIEER 1

CABINET TYPE
H = HORIZONTAL DISCHARGE

UNIT TYPE 
MR = MIDDLE EAST/ROOFTOP

TRADE BRAND
E =  RHEEM

MR H R X 066 A N T 00 0 A A ***

Available Models 50Hz
EMRHRX102ANA000AAAA0
EMRHRX120ANA000AAAA0

102 = 96960 BTU/HR
120 = 114389 BTU/HR
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GENERAL DATA - EMRHR MODELS
NOMINAL SIZES 8 - 10 TONS

Outdoor Sound Rating (dB)5

Outdoor Coil - Fin Type
  Tube Type
  MicroChannel Depth in. [mm]
  Face Area sq. ft. [sq. m]
  Rows / FPI [FPcm]
Indoor Coil - Fin Type
  Tube Type
  MicroChannel Depth in. [mm]
  Face Area sq. ft. [sq. m]
  Rows / FPI [FPcm]
  Refrigerant Control
  Drain Connection No./Size in. [mm]
Outdoor Fan - Type
  No. Used/Diameter in. [mm]
  Drive Type/No. Speeds
  CFM [L/s]
  No. Motors/HP
  Motor RPM
Indoor Fan - Type
  No. Used/Diameter in. [mm]
  Drive Type
  No. Speeds
  No. Motors
  Motor HP
  Motor RPM
  Motor Frame Size
Filter - Type
  Furnished
  (NO.) Size Recommended in. [mm x mm x mm]

Refrigerant Charge Oz. [g]
Weights
  Net Weight lbs. [kg]
  Ship Weight lbs. [kg]

Compressor
  No./Type 1/Scroll

84
Louvered
MicroChannel
1 [25.4]
25.6 [2.38]
1 / 23 [9]
Louvered
MicroChannel
1.26 [32]
10.9 [1.01]
1 / 20 [8]
TX Valve
1/0.75 [19.05]
Propeller
2/24 [609.6]
Direct/1
9000 [4247]
2 at 3/4 HP
900
FC Centrifugal
1/15x15 [381x381]
Belt (Adjustable)
Single
1
3
1425
56
Permanent
Yes
(2) .875x18x24 [22x457x610]

128 [3629]

993 [450]
1032 [468]

General Data
EMRHR SeriesAir

NOTES:
1. Outdoor Sound Rating shown is tested in accordance with ARI Standard 270.
2. Standard 3/4” PVC P-Trap provided.

[  ]  Designates Metric Conversions

Model - EMRHR

1/Scroll
81
Louvered
MicroChannel
0.81 [20.6]
25.6 [2.38]
1 / 23 [9]
Louvered
MicroChannel
1.26 [32]
10.9 [1.01]
1 / 20 [8]
TX Valve
1/0.75 [19.05]
Propeller
2/24 [609.6]
Direct/1
8000 [3775]
2 at 1/3 HP
900
FC Centrifugal
1/15x15 [381x381]
Belt (Adjustable)
Single
1
3
1425
56
Permanent
Yes
(2) .875x18x24 [22x457x610]

120 [3411]

993 [450]
1032 [468]

X102ANA X120ANA

8



Performance Data
EMRHR SeriesAir

Rated Capacity (BTUH) Rated PI (kW) Rated EER Rated Capacity (BTUH) Rated PI (kW) Rated EER

EMRHRX102ANA 96960.08 7.74 12.53 88960.00 9.50 9.36

EMRHRX120ANA 9.61 11.91 102620.00 11.55 8.88

T1 (27/19 - 35°C) T3 (29/19 - 46°C)
Model

9



15

!"#$%&
'($)$*+,-.*/01.-0'-20(34(0
5($)$*+,-.*/01.-05,+0(34(0
#6+14)#6+1407664.*/071819.+20:0;<<<0=#>?
%,*@)%,*@.(4,091819.+20:0;<<<0=#>?
A65,-)BC0.*83+0D76E8-,@@6-0F0"G0E6+6-H

Cooling Performance Data
EMRHR SeriesAir
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Cooling Performance Data
EMRHR SeriesAir
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Airflow Performance
EMRHR SeriesAir
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Electrical Data/Sound Data
EMRHR SeriesAir

ELECTRICAL DATA

SOUND DATA

1. Amp Draw Per Motor. Multiply Value by Number of Motors to Determine Total Amps.

ELECTRICAL DATA - EMRHR SERIES
U

ni
t I

nf
or

m
at

io
n

C
om

pr
es

so
r M

ot
or

C
on

de
ns

er
 M

ot
or

Ev
ap

or
at

or
 F

an

Unit Operating Voltage Range

Volts

Phase

Hz

Minimum Circuit Ampacity

Minimum Overcurrent Protection
Device Size

Maximum Overcurrent Protection
Device Size

No.
Volts

Phase
RPM

Amps (RLA), Comp. 1

Amps (LRA), Comp. 1

HP, Compressor 2

Amps (RLA), Comp. 2

Amps (LRA), Comp. 2

No.

Volts

Phase

HP

Amps (FLA, each)

Amps (LRA, each)

No.

Volts

Phase

HP

Amps (FLA, each)

Amps (LRA, each)

342-456

X120ANA

380-415

3

50

30

35

45

1
380-415

3

2900
16.0

139

2

380-415

1

3/4

2.3

4.9

1

380-415

3

3

5.3

38.1

EMRHRX120ANA
EMRHRX102ANA

84 dB N/A
N/A81 dB

Model Number OD Fan 
Running

Entire 
Unit 

Running

342-456

X102ANA

380-415

3

50

26

30

40

1
380-415

3

2900
14.7

128

2

380-415

1

1/3

1.0

1.8

1

380-415

3

3

5.3

38.1

-

-

-

-

-

-
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Unit Dimensions
EMRHR SeriesAir

Model 102/120       

Model 102/120

INDOOR COIL
ACCESS

DRAIN PAN SERVICE
PORT 
DOOR

POWER 
ENTRY

32 11/16” 
[830.27 mm]

29 3/16” 
[741.37 mm]

62 11/16” 
[1592.26 mm]

80 11/16” 
[2049.47 mm]

3 13/16”
[96.84 mm] 4 3/8” 

[111.13 mm]

CONTROL 
ACCESS

ACCESS 
PANEL 
COMPRESSOR

ACCESS PANEL BLOWER

FILTER RACK

61 3/16” 
[1554.17 mm]

79 3/16” 
[2011.37 mm]

49 1/4” [1250.95 mm]
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RETURN

Model: 102/120

AIR

SUPPLY
AIR

24 3/8” 
[619.13 mm]

6 1/2” 
[165.10 mm]

37” 
[939.80 mm]

8” 
[203.20 mm]

16 3/16”
[411.15 mm]

12” 
[304.80 mm

12 1/2”
[317.50 mm]

14” 
[335.60 mm]

Unit Dimensions
EMRHR SeriesAir
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Typical Installations
EMRHR SeriesAir

FIGURE 1
PACKAGE AIR CONDITIONER
OUTSIDE SLAB INSTALLATION, BASEMENT OR
CRAWL SPACE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

FIGURE 2
PACKAGE AIR CONDITIONER
PITCHED ROOFTOP INSTALLATION, ATTIC
OR DROP CEILING DISTRIBUTING SYSTEM
MUST BE MOUNTED LEVEL.

12” [305mm] CLEARENCE
FROM UNIT TO STRUCTURE

60’ [18.3 m] OVERHEAD
CLEARANCE

12” [305mm] TO SERVICE
CONDENSER COIL

30”
[762mm]
TO SERVICE CONTROLS,
DRAIN PAN, EVAPORATOR COIL,
AND INDOOR BLOWER

18” [457mm] FOR
ELECTRICAL SERVICE

0” MINIMUM CLEARANCE
AROUND SUPPLY DUCT TO
COMBUSTIBLE STRUCTURE

SERVICE ACESS PANELS
DO NOT BLOCK ACCESS

SUPPLY
PLENUM

RECOMENDED
LOCATION
FOR DISCONNECT

CLEARANCES

ROOFTOP INSTALLATION

DUCTWORK

IMPORTANT: If unit will not be put into service immediately, cover supply and return openings to prevent excessive
condensation.

The following minimum clearances must be observed for proper unit performance and serviceability.
1. Provide 30” minimum clearance at the front and 18” on the right side of the unit for service access. Provide 12” 
minimum clearance on the left side of the unit for air inlet and 12” minimum clearance from unit to structure on back side.
2. Provide 60” minimum clearance from top of unit.
3. Unit is design certified for application on combustible flooring with 0” minimum clearance.
4. See Figure 1 for illustration of minimum installation-service clearances.

1. Before locating the unit on the roof, make sure that the strength of the roof and beams is adequate at that point to 
support the weight involved. (See specification sheet for weight of unit.) This is very important and user’s responsibility.
2. The unit should be placed on a solid and level platform of adequate strength.
3. The location of the unit on the roof should be such as to provide proper access for inspection and servicing (Figure 2).

Ductwork should be fabricated by the installing contractor in accordance with local codes and NFPA90A. Industry manu-
als may be used as a guide when sizing and designing the duct system.

17



Wiring  Diagram
EMRHR SeriesAir
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Guide Specification
EMRHR SeriesAir

GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS - EMRHR 102 thru 120
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Guide Specification
EMRHR SeriesAir

D

E

F

G

H

I
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Guide Specification
EMRHR SeriesAir

I

J

K

L
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